
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

1 300-2009-395
       15,473,954.00 Legacy Construction 

Corporation 15,393,144.40 October 28, 2020
240CD

2 300-2010-441 One job project for the Local 

Access Road 

Upgrading/Improvement of R. 

Tianga St. to l. Gotera St.-Brgy. 

Poblacion

         9,254,000.00 Brgy. Poblacion, 

Nueva Valencia, 

Guimaras

MJ Barcelona Const. 

& Supply

Room 207, AJL 

Bldg. General Luna 

St. Brgy. Villa Anita, 

Iloilo City

          9,137,117.00 December 15, 2020 220CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved

Budget for

Contract

Location
Winning

Bidder

Bid

Amount
Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

One Job Project for the 

Construction of Water Supply 

System

Brgy. Cabalagnan, 

Canhawan, 

Igdarapdap & San 

Antonio, Nueva 

Valencia, Guimaras

Dapitan St. Kalawag 

1 Isulan Sultan 

Kudarat

MONALINA G. BAINGAN JOSEPHINE G. SERVANDO

BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson

Name and

Address

Republic of the Philippines

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Guimaras, Nueva Valencia

4th  Quarter, CY 2020



FDP Form 10b-Bid Results on Goods and Services

REFERENCE NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

APPROVED 

BUDGET FOR 

CONTRACT

WINNING BIDDER
NAME & ADDRESS OF 

BIDDER
BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

100-2008-337 Ballpen, 9 black, 1 blue                  384,177.50 382,696.65 Oct. 14, 2020

Battery, AA

Battery, AAA

Bond paper subst. 20, long         

Bond paper subst. 20, short

Calculator, 12 digits, big

Laid paper 8 ½ x 11”, green, 185 gsm

Laid paper 8 ½ x 11”, green, 85 gsm

Correction tape

DJ Stamp ink, black

DJ Stamp ink, green

Extension cord, with box stranded #12, 10 meters

Illustration board one whole

Kraft envelope, long

Kraft envelope, short

Liquid correction pen, fast drying, 7ml

Masking tape 1”

Masking tape 2”

Paper clip

Packing tape 2”

Pencil #2

Pentel pen, 2 black, 1 blue, broad

Photo paper, glossy

Sign pen, 0.4mm black

Plastic envelope expanded, colored, long with handle

Plastic upholstery no. 18

Puncher, big, heavy duty

Bonifacio St., Brgy. Bonifacio, 

Arevalo, Iloilo City

Richmart Enterprises

Republic of the Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Guimaras, Nueva Valencia

4th  Quarter, CY 2020



Rubbing alcohol 70%, 500ml

Scissor, stainless handle

Scotch tape 1”

Scotch tape 2”

Stapler, heavy duty

Surgical mask, 50pcs/box

Detergent powder, 1510 grms.

Tissue paper, 600 shts.

USB, 32 GB

100-2009-377 Air freshener spray 320ml

Ballpen 0.5 black & blue

Battery, 1.4V AA

Broom, thick

Bond paper, long, subst. 20

Bond paper, short, subst. 20

Cell cards 300

Correction pen

Disposable cup 8oz

Doormat cloth

Garbage bag, small 10’s

Glue stick, adhesive

HP 1515 ink, 678, colored

HP 1515 ink, 678, black

Paper clip, small

Paper clip, big

Pentel pen, fine & broad

Pentel pen, ink, black

Printer toner, HP Laserjet 85A

Record book, 300 pages

Record book, 500 pages

Rubbing alcohol, 500ml

Scotch tape 2”

Scissor, big

Sign pen, black & blue

Staple remover

Detergent powder 700 grms



Tissue paper, jumbo 600 sheets

Toilet bowl cleaner 900ml

100-2009-380 Alcohol, 500 ml, Ethyl 70% solution

Ballpen, black 12’s, 0.5

Bond Paper, substance 20,  Short

Bond Paper, substance 20, A4

Bond Paper, substance 20, Long 

Brown Envelope, Long

Computer Ink (Epson L3110 5 Black, 5 cyan, 5 magenta, 5 yellow)

Correction Pen 

Correction Tape

Double Sided Tape

Multi-purpose Glue, 130ml

Expanded Folder, green

Fastener (Elongated, Plastic)

Face Mask, Disposable

Folder, long

Folder, short

Glue Stick (paste), see sample

Sign Pen, 0.4 

High Lighter (10 Yellow, 5 Light Green)

Mailing Envelop

Utility box, 120 liters

Sign Pen 0.5 (Black)

Paper Clip (big)

Paper Clip (small)

Paper Fastener, plastic

Pentel pen, Fine & broad, 10 Black & 10 Blue

Photo Paper, Matte

Record Logbook (300 pages)

Record Logbook (500 pages)

Soap, Big

Stamping pad Ink

Stamping Pad, big

Staple Wire #35

Sticker Paper, 10’s, Long, Matte



Tape Dispenser

Tissue Paper, 2 ply, 600 sheets

USB, 16 GB

Vellum Board-220 GSM-10’s, See Sample

Wall Clock

Whyte Board Pen, black & blue

Swivel Chair

100-2009-387 Tissue paper, 600 sheets

Vellum board (8-1/2 2x13) 10’s

Stapler with remover, heavy duty

Garbage bag, large 10’s

Record book, 500 pages, cloth bound

Isopropyl alcohol 70%

Surgical facemask, good quality

Cutter, good quality

Cutter blade

Ballpen, black  

300-2009-407 Bond paper, long, subst. 20

Bond paper, short, subst. 20

Ballpen

Pencil

Plastic Envelope with handle

Notebook (80 Leaves)

T-shirt with collar

Tarpaulin 4 x 8

100-2010-413 Bond Paper ( short ) - subst. 20

Bond Paper  ( long )- subst. 20

Bond Paper ( A4 )- subst. 20

Ballpen, 3 doz - black; 1 doz blue (good quality)

Pencil  #2

Epson (L3110) 003 black

Epson (L3110) 003 cyan

Epson (L3110) 003 yellow

Epson (L3110) 003 magenta



Computer Cartridge Hp 955XL  magenta

Computer Cartridge Hp 955XL  Yellow

Computer Cartridge Hp 955XL  Cyan

Computer Cartridge Hp 955XL  Black

HP Toner 85A

Brown Envelope, Short

Brown Envelope, Long

Scotch Tape  1"

Magic tape 1"

Masking Tape 1"

Expanded Folder long,  green

Ordinary white folder long

Ordinary white folder short

Correction tape

A3 (PPC paper)- subst. 20

Specialty board long 185 GSM(Cornfield cream)

Paper Clip, vinyl coated, big

Tissue Paper, 3 ply 600 sheets

Paper fastener (plastic)

Soft broom thick

Garbage bag 26 x 32 (10 pcs/pack)

80 leaves Grade I notebook

Mop head (cotton)

RER

Multi-insect killer 500 liters

Liquid bleach,1000 ml

Dishwashing liquid

Fabric conditioner 

Mailing envelop (long)

Record book 300 pages

Pentel pen  (Broad & fine)

Stapler wire (no. 35)

Glue  (130 grms)

Double sided tape

100-2010-412 Epson L210 ink, black

Epson L210 ink, cyan



Epson L210 ink, magenta

Epson L210 ink, yellow

Tissue paper, 2 ply

Paper clip, big

Paper clip, small

Carbon paper, long, blue

Alcohol, 500 ml

Staple wire No. 35

Folder white, short

Bond paper, short, subst. 20

Scissor

Air freshener spray, 320 ml

Bond paper, long, subst. 20

White envelope, long

Cash Book

300-2009-392 4D33-115HP with complete accessories and transmission                  472,000.00 Rizal, Jordan, Guimaras 472,000.00 Oct. 14, 2020

Propeller #24

Stainless shafting 1 1/4:” x 12 feet

Battery 17 plates, 24 volts

300-2009-392 Santa Clara marine Plywood 3/8 x 4 x 8                  319,110.00 No. 9 Sto. Rosario St. Iloilo City 318,790.00 Oct. 14, 2020

Santa Clara marine Plywood 1/2 x 4 x 8

Epoxy paint

Marine Epoxy

Epoxy Reducer

Bamboo Pole

Tie wire 3/8 x 20 ft. (stainless)

3 x 8x 70 280 board feet good lumber

2 x 4x70 Good lumber

2 x 3x70 Good lumber

2 x 3x10 Good lumber

2 x 3x7 Good lumber

3 x 3x6 Good lumber

3 x 6x10 Good lumber

5 x 10x70 Good lumber

4 x 8x22 Good lumber

Copper Nails No. 1 ½  

Malex Auto Supply

EAJ Const. Supply



Copper Nails No. 2

Copper Nails No. 3

Copper Nails No. 4

Copper Nails No. 5

100-2009-393

Catering Services (1 breakfast, 1 lunch & 2 snacks (AM/PM) 90 pax X 

3 days                  184,000.00 

Brgy. Concordia, Nueva Valencia, 

Guimaras
184,000.00

Oct. 14, 2020

Batch 1: 45 pax @ ₱500.00 per day x 3 days

Batch 2: 45 pax @ ₱500.00 per day x 3 days

Menu:

Breakfast: Tocino/tapa/hotdog

Rice

Coffee/choco

Lunch: Combo meals

Rice

Chopsuey

Fried chicken

softdrinks

AM snacks: sandwich, softdrinks/juice

PM snacks: slice bread, pancit molo & juice

Accommodation:

(2 rooms @ 2,500.00/rooms x 2 nights

Rental of Venue (6500 x 6 days)

100-2009-378 Portland Cement                    79,720.00 Iznart St. Iloilo city 67,564.10 Oct. 14, 2020

Mixed sand & gravel (Iloilo Source)

16mm Ø x 6m def. RSB

10mm Ø x 6m def.  RSB

# 16 G.I. Tie Wire

Hacksaw Blade (Heavy Duty)

4mm x 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 6m Angle Bar

4mm x 2" x 2" x 6m Angle Bar

3mm x 2" x 2" x 6m Flat Bar

1" Ø x 6m Light Gauge G.I. Pipe (Schedule 0)

1/2"  x 0.25m x 0.25m Base Plate (Steel Beam)

Red Oxide Metal Primer

335 ml Paint Thinner

1" Paint Brush

Nueva Valencia Multi-

Purpose Coop.

Iloilo City Hardware, Inc.



4" cutting disk

Welding Electrode

1500 lit. horizontal stainless Tank

0.5 HP Electric Water Pump (heavy Duty)

1"Ф HDPE (blue)

1" Ф  PVC Male adaptor

1" Ф  PVC TEE

1" Ф x   1/2"Ф PVC TEE Reducer

1" Ф  PVC  Elbow

1" Ф  PVC  Control Valve

1/2"Ф PVC Pipe

100cc  Solvent Cement

3.5mm THHN

1 1/4" Ф  x  3m PVC Pipe

1 1/4" Ф  PVC Foot Valve

1 1/4" Ф  x  90°  PVC Elbow

100-2009-379 Portland Cement                  179,420.00 Iznart St. Iloilo city 148,832.00 Oct. 14, 2020

Washed Sand (Iloilo Source)

Screened Gravel passing 1" sq. mesh (Iloilo Source)

16mm Ø x 6m def. RSB

# 16 G.I. Tie Wire

Hacksaw Blade (Heavy Duty)

4" cutting disk

4" x 8" x 16" CHB

Screened Gravel passing 3/4" sq. mesh (Iloilo Source)

100-2009-398 Portland Cement (40 kgs.)                  230,325.00 EAJ Const. & Supply No. 9 Sto. Rosario St. Iloilo City 207,270.00 Oct. 14, 2020

Washed Sand (Iloilo Source)

Screened Gravel Passing 1" sq. mesh (Iloilo Source)

16mm Ø x 6m def. RSB

100-2009-410

For fabrication & installation of 27.105 sq. m. frameless fixed glass w/. 

1/4" thick clear glass w/ frosted sticker on the center and w/ 2 units 

1.0m x 2.6 m double swing glass door.                  716,612.50 

EAJ Const. & Supply

No. 9 Sto. Rosario St. Iloilo City

636,132.00

Oct. 14, 2020

Fabrication & installation of 8.55 sq. m. fixed glass w/. 1/2" thick clear 

glass w/ frostic film on analoc u-clip.

Fabrication & installation of 1.0m x 1.5 m double swing glass door 1/2" 

thick clear glass w/ frostic film on analoc u- channel.

Iloilo City Hardware, Inc.



3/4" x 2"  x  16' Metal Furring  (good quality)

4' x 8' Hardilite

2  1/2" Concrete Nail

1 1/2" Concrete Nail

1/8" x 1/2" blind rivets

1/8" metal drill bit

3/4"  x 4" x 8" Marine Plywood

0.3mm x  1.2m  x 2.4m High Pressure Laminates (Fineline)

PVC Edge Banding

Drawer guide ( Full extension)

Drawer Handle (hand grab type)

Invisible Bracket

Shelf support

Miniflix

Sprayable Rugby

1" x 2" x 10'  S4S -good lumber

1" x 1" x 10'  S4S -good lumber

2" x 3" x 10'  S4S -good lumber

3mm  x  1 1/2" Screw

Gromet cap

Full Overlay Concealed Hinges 

Half Overlay Concealed Hinges 

Drawer Lock

0.3mm x  1.2m  x 2.4m High Pressure Laminates (Natural ash)

0.3mm x  1.2m  x 2.4m High Pressure Laminates (Noce orvieto)

3mm x 1" x 1" angle bar

3mm x 3/4" x 3/4" analoc U-channel

6mm x  2" Tox 

3/16"  x  1" blind rivets

Portland Cement

Washed Sand

Screened Gravel passing 1" sq. mesh

Screened Gravel passing 3/4" sq. mesh

4" x 8" x 16" CHB

10mm Ø x 6m def. RSB

#16 G.I. Tie Wire

Hacksaw Blade (Heavy Duty)



Skim Coat

Concrete Neutralizer

300-2009-394

Diesel Marine Engine, air cooled, stainless pipe Muffler, with complete 

accessories, approximately not less than 18hp               3,000,000.00 
Malex Auto Supply

Rizal, Jordan, Guimaras
2,996,250.00

Oct. 20, 2020

100-2011-451 Portland Cement                    44,140.00 Iloilo City Hardware, Inc. Iznart St. Iloilo City 34,058.00 December 2, 2020

Washed Sand (Iloilo Source)

Screened Gravel passing 3/4" sq. mesh (Iloilo Source)

10mm Ø x 6m RSB

#16 G.I. Tie Wire

Hacksaw Blade (Heavy Duty)

1/4" x 4' x 8' Ordinary Plywood

2" x 2" x 10' Coco Lumber

3" C.W. Nails

1 1/4" C.W. Nails

0.40mm x 8' Corr. G.I. Roofing Sheet

0.40mm x 7' Corr. G.I. Roofing Sheet

1 1/2" Ø x 6m  Heavy Gauge G.I. Pipe (Sched. 40)

1" Ø x 6m  Light Gauge G.I. Pipe (Sched. 20)

1.2mm x 2" x 3" C-Purlins

2" Tek Screw

Red Oxide Metal Primer

Paint Thinner

1" Paint Brush

3" Paint Brush

Welding Electrode

100-2011-452 Portland Cement                    44,000.00 EAJ Const. & Supply No. 9 Sto. Rosario St. Iloilo City 35,415.00 December 2, 2020

Washed Sand (Iloilo Source)

Screened Gravel passing 3/4" Sq. mesh (Iloilo Source)

4" x 8" x16" CHB

10mm Ø x 6m def. RSB

#16 G.I. Tie Wire

Hacksaw Blade (Heavy Duty)

2" sq. mesh 3/16" x 4' x 8' Welded Wire

4mm x 1" x 1" x 6m Angle Bar

12mm Ø x 6m def. RSB



1/4" x 4' x 8' Marine Plywood

Welding Rod

2" x 2" x 10' Good Lumber

Door Knob (Heavy Duty)

3" x 3" Loose Pin Hinges

3" CW Nails

1 1/4" CW Nails

100-2011-458 Portland Cement                  110,750.00 Iloilo City Hardware, Inc. Iznart St. Iloilo City 97,233.50 December 2, 2020

Washed Sand (Iloilo Source)

Screened Gravel passing  1" sq. mesh (Iloilo Source)

16mm Ø x 6m def. RSB

12mm Ø x 6m def. RSB

10mm Ø x 6m def. RSB

#16 G.I. Tie Wire

Hacksaw Blade (Heavy Duty)

4" C.W. Nails

3" C.W. Nails

2 1/2" C.W. Nails

1 1/4" C.W. Nails

100-2011-465 4' x 8' Hardilite                  325,325.00 Iloilo City Hardware, Inc. Iznart St. Iloilo City 220,152.70 December 2, 2020

0.40mm x 75mm x 25mm x 3m Metal Tracks

0.40mm x 73mm x 30mm x 3m Metal Studs

3/4" x 2" x 16' Metal Furring 

1/8" x 1/2" Blind Rivets

1/8" Metal Drill Bits

3" Concrete Nails

2" Concrete Nails

5mm Ø x 1 1/2" Tox

5mm Ø x 1 1/2" Screw

# 16 G.I. Tie Wire

Acrylic Gloss Latex Paint

Flat Latex Paint

Masonry Putty

Latex Color

2" Wide Paint Brush



3" Wide Paint Brush

4" wide Baby Paint Roller 

6" wide Paint Roller 

# 100 Water Proof Sanding Paper

# 120 Water Proof Sanding Paper

30 Amp. Circuit Breaker wl branches 1-15A  &  1-20A

Aircon Outlet

1/2" Ø Flexible Hose

5.5mm² THHN

3.5mm² THHN

2.0mm² THHN

2-Gang Convenience Outlet

2-Gang Switch

1-Gang Switch

3-Gang Switch

2" x 4" Utility Box

4" x 4" Junction Box

30 Amp. Safety Breaker

18 Watts LED Bulb

4"Ф ceiling receptacle

Electrical Tape

100-2011-467 Portland Cement (40 kgs.)                  227,770.00 Iloilo City Hardware, Inc. Iznart St. Iloilo City 214,775.00 December 2, 2020

Washed Sand (Iloilo Source)

Screened Gravel Passing 1" sq. mesh (Iloilo Source)

16mm Ø x 6m def. RSB

100-2011-470 4' x 8' Hardilite               1,395,660.00 EAJ Const. & Supply No. 9 Sto. Rosario St. Iloilo City 1,380,983.50 December 15, 2020

1/4" x 4' x 8' Marine Plywood 

4mm x 1" x 1" x 3m Wall Angle

3/4" 2" x 16' Metal Furring

1" 1" x 8' Cove Moulding

0.40mm x 75mm x 25mm x 3m Metal Tracks

0.40mm x 73mm x 30mm x 3m Metal Studs

1/8" x 1/2" Blind Rivets

1/8"  Metal Drill Bits

3" Concrete Nails



#16 G.I. Tie Wire

5mm Ø x 1 1/2" Tox

5mm Ø x 1 1/2" Screw

0.60m x 0.60m Glazed Floor Tiles (Interior)

Portland Cement

Washed Sand (Iloilo Source)

Tile Grout

Acrylic Gloss Latex Paint

Flat Latex Paint

Latex Color

Masonry Putty

Flat Wall Enamel

QDE (White)

Oil Tinting Color

4" wide Roller Brush

6" wide Roller Brush

#120 wtaer proof sanding paper

# 100 Water Proof Sanding Paper

Screened Gravel passing 1" sq. mesh (Iloilo Source)

12mm Ø x 6m def. RSB

10mm Ø x 6m def. RSB

4" cutting disk

Hacksaw Blade (Heavy Duty)

1/2" x 4' x 8' Ordinary Plywood

2" x 2" x 10' Coco Lumber 

2" x 3" x 10' Coco Lumber 

3" C.W. Nails

4" C.W. Nails

2 " C.W. Nails

1 1/4" C.W. Nails

4" x 8" x16" CHB

Screened Gravel passing 3/4" Sq. mesh (Iloilo Source)

0.40mm x 6.20m Pre-painted Long Span, G.I. 

Roofing Sheet (Venetian Red)

1.2mm x 2" x 3" x 6m C-Purlins

1.5mm x 2" x 6" x 6m C-Purlins (Rafter)

3mm x 1" x 1" x 6m Angle Bar (Fascia Frame)



4mm x 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 6m Angle Bar (Steel Beam)

4mm x 2" x 2" x 6m Angle Bar (Steel Beam)

0.4mm x 8' Pre- Painted Gutter (Venetian Red)

0.4mm x 8' Pre- Painted End Flashing (Venetian Red)

0.4mm Pre- Painted G.I. Fascia Board (Spanish Type White)

2" Teks Screw

2" Ø x 90ᵒ PVC Sanitary Elbow (good quality)

2" Ø x 3m Sanitary Pipe (Down spout - good quality)

Roof Sealant

Welding Rod

0.60m x 0.60m Unglazed Floor Tiles (Interior)

0.20m x 0.60m Unglazed Floor Tiles (Exterior)

0.30m x 0.60m Unglazed Floor Tiles (Exterior)

8' Stair edge Nosing (Aluminum)

Acrylic Gloss Latex Paint

Flat Latex Paint

Red Oxide Metal Primer

Paint Thinner

2" Wide Paint Brush

3" wide Roller Brush

1.5mm x 2" x 4" Rectangular Tube

1.2mm x 2" x 2" Square Tube

1.2mm x 2" x 4" Rectangular Tube

4" x 4" Stainless Hinges (Heavy Duty)

2" x 4" x 4' S4S Good Lumber

2" x 4" x 6' S4S Good Lumber

1/4" x 4' x 8' Ordinary Plywood

2 1/2" C.W. Nails

3mm x 1 1/2" x 6m Flat Bar

Red Oxide Metal Primer

2" Paint Brush

Paint Thinner (350ml)

100-2011-479 Bond paper, A4, subst. 20                  181,862.00 
Richmart Enterprises Bonifacio St., Brgy. Bonifacio, 

Arevalo, Iloilo City

180,788.00
December 21, 2020

Bond paper, short, subst. 20

Bond paper, long, subst. 20

Epson ink, L3110, black



Epson ink, L3110, cyan

Epson ink, L3110, magenta

Epson ink, L3110,yellow

Projector, SVGA, 3300 lumens

Ballpen. Black

Binding machine, 24 holes

Bond paper, substance. 20, A4

Bond paper, long, substance 20

Bond paper, short, substance 20

Calculator, 12 digits, big

Laid paper, 8 ½” x 11’ cornfield cream, 1.85 gsm

Double sided tape, big

Eraser, big

Expanded folder, long, green

Extension cord, with box stranded #12, 10 meters

Foldable table, gray 6 feet, rectangular

Genuine Epson Ink L110 black 

Glue gun ,small, heavy duty 

Glue stick small

Kraft Envelope, long

Kraft Envelope, short

Laminated sacks for streamer printing

Logbook cloth bound,500 pages,6.5x 8.5 inches

Mailing envelope long

Manila Paper 100`s

Masking tape 2”

Monobloc chair, heavy duty, white

Mouse with cord, USB type 

Multi purpose storage box,120 liters, ordinary 

Notebooks,80 leaves  

Paper fastener, plastic, bag

Pencil #2

Super Marker, broad, blue, black

Pin for Skirting

Plug adaptor

PVC,transparent,A4

PVC, transparent, long



Water well paste 

Ribbon 1”, cloth, 1 red, 1 white 

Ribbon 2”,cloth, 1 red, 1 white

Ring binder 3/4 “, black

Rubbing Alcohol 70%,500 ml

Rubbing Alcohol 70%,500 ml

Scissor, stainless handle

Sign pen, 0.4mm,black

Sticker paper, glossy

Surgical mask,50 pcs/box

Thumbs tacks

Powder,1120 grms.

Utility Box,transparent,120 liters white, heavy duty

Wyteboard ink,5 blue,5 black

Wyteboard pen, 1 blue,1 black

100-2011-495 Supply of parts, machine shop and labor for the overhauling and 

repair of Rigid Komatsu with Machine model: WB 140-2N                  367,589.00 
Malex Auto Supply

Rizal, Jordan, Guimaras
367,589.00

December 21, 2020

Serial No. D2558C

Engine Model: SAD 106-2XFH

Serial No. V09344

To include the following:

- Pull out of engine

- Machine shop of parts to be repaired

- Labor for overhauling & installation

- Supply of 1 set/ unit/ pc of parts

Engine Overhauling Full Gasket

Engine Piston Assy. with Alpin Round Top

Engine piston ring STD Alpin Type

Engine bearing main 0.25

Engine bearing Con-rod 0.25

Engine exhaust intake value set

Piston pin bushing

Engine block cylinder liner STD

Intake exhaust value seal

Fuel filter steel type

Oil filter



100-2011-487 Portland Cement                  126,977.50 Iloilo City Hardware, Inc. Iznart St. Iloilo City 126,355.00 December 21, 2020

Washed Sand (Iloilo Source)

Screened Gravel passing  1" sq. mesh (Iloilo Source)

16mm Ø x 6m RSB

12mm Ø x 6m RSB

10mm Ø x 6m RSB

G.I. Screen

#16 G.I. Tie Wire

Hacksaw Blade (Heavy Duty)

0.40mm x 90cm x 8' Plain G.I. Sheet

1/2" x 4' x 8' Ordinary Plywood

2" x 2" x 10' Coco Lumber 

4" C.W. Nails

3" C.W. Nails

2 1/2" C.W. Nails

1 1/4" C.W. Nails

4" x 8" x 16" CHB

Flat Latex Paint

Acrylic gloss latex paint

Latex Color ( 2- Raw Sheena, 2- Lamp Black, 1-Venetian Red, 

3-Thalo Green, 2-Thalo Blue, 1-Hanza Yellow, 1-Toluidine Red)

2" Wide Paint Brush

4" wide Roller Brush

# 100,120 Water Proof Sanding Paper

100-2012-509 Door knob (heavy duty)                  220,300.00 Iloilo City Hardware, Inc. Iznart St. Iloilo City 218,000.00 December 21, 2020

Padlock (big)

Padlock (medium)

4" plastic receptacle

Rubber Receptacle

2.0 THHN

3.5 THHN

Electrical Tape (Big)

100 A Knife Switch

1/2" ɸ PVC Faucet

1/2" ɸ PVC Elbow

1/2" ɸ PVC TEE



1/2" ɸ Male threaded elbow

Teflon Tape

18 w Led Bulb

1/8" Metal Drill Bit

1/8" Concrete Drill Bit

1/2" Metal Drill Bit

1/2" Concrete drill bit

Switch

Convenience Outlet

1/8"x 1/2" rivets

1/8"x 1" rivets

100 cc PVC solvent

4" x 4" Floor drain

Acrylic glass latex paint

Red oxide  metal primer

Paint Thinner

300-2012-518 Garbage receptacles                  231,000.00 
Richmart Enterprises Bonifacio St., Brgy. Bonifacio, 

Arevalo, Iloilo City

231,000.00
December 28, 2020

with following Specifications:

With label (Madunot, Indi Madunot & Lata, Plastik kag Botelya) 

Barangay and Municipality Name, SK Logo & Holder/Stand

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson

MONALINA G. BAINGAN JOSEPHINE G. SERVANDO



FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

No.
Reference

No.
Name of Project Location

Approved Budget

for Contract
Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

                    Province, City or Municipality: Guimaras, Nueva Valencia

4th Quarter, CY 2020

MONALINA G. BAINGAN JOSEPHINE G. SERVANDO

N O N E


